GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4206
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2011

DILAPIDATED CONDITION OF ZOOS
Azad Shri Kirti (Jha);Mishra Shri Mahabal

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Zoos in the country are in dilapidated condition;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this regard;
(c) whether the Government proposes to shift the Delhi Zoo to some another place; and

(d) if so, the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPANDENT CHARGE ) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)
(a) & (b) Sir, no recognized zoos in the country are in dilapidated condition.
(c) The Government of India has no proposal to shift the Delhi Zoo to any other place.

(d) Does not arise.
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